
WELLS-OGUNQUIT CSD SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL/JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL BUS ROUTES 2018-2019 

The following are the pickup/drop-off areas for High School/Junior High School students in WELLS - 
OGUNQUIT CSD.  Jr. High & the freshman class and new students will begin on September 4th.  
Upperclassmen will start September 5th.  Please note that routes are subject to change and that times 
are approximate so they will vary the first few days. If you have any questions please contact Lauren 
Clark at Ledgemere Transportation 646-5502, between 6 am – 12 pm. 

   

Bus   9 HS & JRH (FORMERLY #1) 

6:40    Buzzell Rd (pick up behind CVS) 

9B to Pine Ledge & Robinson 

6:45    Spicebush     

Preble- Wells Highlands 

6:55    Eldridge Rd to Ocean Ave  

            Ocean to Webhannet 

7:00    Webhannet to Church St  

            Atlantic Ave 

           Mile Rd to Rte 1 

            Rt 1- Mile Rd to Chapel Rd 

7:10    Chapel Rd/ Pennacook Circle 

 

Bus  2  HS & JRH 

6:40   Coles Hill Rd from Mildram Road to Branch Rd 

          Branch Rd to Sandy Ln 

6:45   Chick Crossing Rd to Brick Farm Cir 

6:50   Clark Rd to Branch 

          Branch Rd to Burnt Mill Rd 

7:00   Burnt Mill Rd from Branch Rd to Route 1             



            

BUS  21 HS & JRH (FORMERLY #3) 

6:30   Merriland Ridge Rd from N. Berwick to 9B 

          Roe Ct 

          9B to Cheney Woods Rd & Newhall Rd   

6:40   9B to Loop Rd West end  

6:55   Loop Rd West to Locksley Ln 

          Locksley 

7:00   Alpine to Clubhouse Rd 

7:05   9B  to Abenaki Trail 

            

BUS   6 HS & JRH 

6:35    Butternut Trail from Perry Oliver to Quarry Rd 

6:40   Quarry Road to Canterbury Manor 

           Canterbury Manor 

          Quarry Rd to Bald Hill Rd w/ Ponderosa, Blueberry Ridge, 

          & Settlers Retreat 

6:50   Bald Hill Rd to High Pine Loop 

 High Pine Loop Rd 

           

 

BUS   10 HS & JRH 

6:40   Wire Rd from Meetinghouse Rd to Natanis Ridge 

6:45   Natanis Ridge 

          Searfoss to Glenwood 



6:50   Glenwood to Deerwood 

          Deerwood to Rte 109 

6:55   Rte 109 to Whispering Pine Cir 

          Rte 109 to High Pine Station, El Velvel Cir 

7:00   Rte 109 from High Pine Station to Crediford Road 

 Lindsey Ext. 

7:05   Garden St 

 

Bus  11 HS & JRH 

6:35   Tatnic Rd from Hiltons Ln to North Village Rd 

           North Village  Rd                                                                                   

6:40   Capt. Thomas Rd to Village Green 

          Tatnic to Old County 

6:45   Emerson and Libby Ln 

6:50   Old County to Edgewood Circle 

6:55   Edgewood Cir 

7:05   Rte 1 from Old County to Coastal Candle 

7:10   Rt 1 from Chapel to WJHS 

 

BUS   12 HS & JRH 

6:35   Sagamore Dr 

6:45   Meetinghouse Rd to Chick Crossing Rd 

6:55   Chick Crossing Rd to Waldo Way 

           Meetinghouse to Branch Rd 

7:05   Branch Rd from Rec Field to Berube Cir  



           Lindsey Rd from Branch to Burnt Mill 

 

Route 1 Bus   15  HS & JRH 

6:35   Swamp John w/ Somerset 

6:40   Perry Oliver to Minuteman Dr 

           Thompson, Devin 

6:45   Horace Mills Rd to Grace Lane 

           Ell Pond 

6:50   Bald Hill from Quarry to Bills Lane 

           Bills Lane 

6:55   Swamp John 

7:00   North Berwick Rd to Sanford Road 

7:05   Sanford Road from Chapel Road to Route 1 

           

 BUS 16 HS & JRH 

6:30   Rte 1 from Studio East to Bourne Lane- Ogunquit 

          Bourne to Shore Rd 

          Shore Rd from Bourne to Pine Hill South  

Back to Rte 1 

6:40   Berwick Rd to Meadow Ln 

          Rte 1 from Berwick Rd to Captain Thomas Rd 

6:45   Captain Thomas Rd to Town garage 

          Rte 1 from Captain Thomas to Bourne Ave 

6:55   Bourne Ave to Ocean Ave to 

          Furbish Rd 



7:00   Rte 1 to The Forest- bus stop at Rabbit Run/Pointed Fir 

7:05   Elmere La 

7:10   Rte 1 from 9B to Mile Road  

 

 Bus  5 HS & JRH (FORMERLY #17) 

6:35   Rte 1N from Burnt Mill to Drakes Island Rd 

          Drakes Island Rd to Eaton Ln 

6:40   Rte 1 N to Port Rd 

          Port Rd 

6:45   Rte1 to Harriseckett Rd to Jefferds Way 

          Rte 1 to By Pass 

6:50   By Pass Road 

          Rte 1 to Coles Hill Rd 

6:55   Coles Hill to Ledgewood Lane 

           Dwight Dr 

7:00   Rt 1 to Stephen Eaton Rd   

7:05   Harbor Rd to Morrison Ave to South St 

          Wells Corner Plaza 

 

Bus  18 HS & JRH   

6:35    N. Berwick Rd from Merriland Ridge to Dodge Road  

6:40    Dodge Rd   

6:45    Bragdon Road 

6:50    Bald Hill from Bragdon to Bill’s Lane 

7:00    Rte 109 from N. Berwick Rd to Chapel Rd 



            Crediford Rd to Gregoire 

 

Bus  19 HS & JRH 

6:40   Tatnic Rd to Allen Rd 

          Tatnic to Cheney Woods Rd (pick up @ intersection) 

          Tatnic to Hiltons Ln 

6:55   Hiltons Ln to Loop Rd 

7:00   Loop Rd East to 9B 

          9B from Loop Rd East end to Bears Den Rd 

          Bears Den Rd 

7:05   N. Berwick Rd from Merriland Ridge Rd to Swamp John Rd 

          Crediford Rd from N. Berwick to Nella St 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WELLS-OGUNQUIT CSD 18-19 ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES 

The following are the pickup / drop-off areas for the Wells Elementary School students. School will begin 
on September 4th. Kindergarten students will start on the 6th.  Please note that times are approximate 
and will vary the first couple weeks. If you have any questions please contact Lauren Clark at Ledgemere 
Transportation 646-5502 between 6 am – 12 pm.    

BUS 9 WES (formerly #1) 

7:45    Restview Lane/ Mike’s Clam Shack 

 Buzzell Rd 

            9B/Littlefield Rd to Pineledge/Robinson 

7:50     Spicebush to Preble 

            Wells Highlands 

8:10    Eldredge Road 

            Ocean Ave 

            Webhannet Dr 

            Atlantic Ave 

           Mile Rd 

8:20   Chapel Road 

           Pennacook Cir 

8:25   Rte 109 from Chapel Rd to WES  

BUS   2 WES 

7:45    Mildram Rd to Coles Hill 

7:55    Coles Hill to Branch  

Back to Branch Rd 

8:00    Branch Rd to Sandy Ln 

8:05    Chicks Crossing from Branch 

           Brick Farm Circle 

8:10   Clark Rd to Branch 



           Branch Rd to Burnt Mill Rd 

8:20    Burnt Mill Rd to Rte 1 

 

 

BUS   6 WES 

7:35    Perry Oliver Rd from Bragdon Rd to Thompson La 

7:40    Butternut Trail  

           Woodland Cir & Elinor Ln 

Pennymeadow Walk to Butternut Trail 

7:45 Canterbury Manor 

Quarry Rd  

8:10 Quarry Rd to Bald Hill Road  

Blueberry Ridge & Settlers Retreat 

8:15 Bald Hill to Bragdon 

BUS  10 WES 

7:40 Bald Hill from Quarry Rd to Highpine Loop Rd 

7:45      Wire Rd from Meetinghouse Rd to Natanis Ridge 

Fox Ridge Dr & Natanis Ridge 

7:55      Searfoss & Hardwood 

             Glenwood to Deerwood                               

8:00     Rte 109 from Whispering Pine 

             El Velvel Cir 

8:15    Rte. 109,  Highpine section to Lindsey Ext. 

  Lindsey Ext. 

8:20   Garden St 



BUS  11 WES 

7:50   Tatnic Rd from Hiltons Ln to North Village Rd 

          North Village to T/A  

          Captain Thomas to Village Green 

8:00   Tatnic to Emerson Dr 

           Emerson 

8:10   Tatnic Rd to Libby Ln 

          Libby Lane 

          Tatnic Rd to Old County 

          Old County Rd to Edgewood Cir 

8:15   Edgewood Cir  

          Old County to Rte 1 

          Rte 1 to Elmere Lane 

          Route 1 from Chapel to Wells Corner 

 

BUS   12 WES 

7:40   Rte 109 from Meeting house to Pool Dr 

          Sagamore Dr & Pool Dr 

7:55   Meetinghouse Rd from Rt 109 to Chick Crossing Rd 

 Hobbs Farm Rd 

          Chick Crossing Rd to Waldo Way 

8:00   Meetinghouse Rd from Chick Crossing to Branch Rd 

          Branch Rd from Rec field to Lindsey Rd w/Berube Circle 

8:20   Lindsey Rd to Burnt Mill Rd 

 



BUS  15 WES 

7:45    Swamp John Road 

 Perry Oliver Rd 

            w/Thompson Street 

7:50    Horace Mills to Grace Lane 

 w/ Ell Pond Road 

8:00    Perry Oliver Road to Minuteman to Bragdon 

8:15    Cranton-Thomes   

BUS  16 WES 

7:40   Rte 1 S from Tatnic Rd to Agamenticus 

           Bourne to Shore Road 

          Shore Rd  to Pine Hill South & back to Rte 1 

7:50   Berwick Rd to Meadow Ln 

          Rte 1,  Berwick Rd to Captain Thomas Rd 

8:00   Captain Thomas Rd to Autumn Lane 

          Rte 1 from Captain Thomas Rd to Bourne Ave. 

8:10   Bourne Ave, w/Spring Street  

8:15   Route 1, Bourne Ave to Eldridge Rd 

           The Forest( at clubhouse)  

           Elmere Lane 

  

 

 

 

 



BUS  5 WES (formerly #17) 

7:50    Rte 1N. From Hardy’s Bluff to Drakes Island Rd 

           Drakes Island Rd to Eaton Ln 

           Rte 1 N from Drakes Island to Port Rd 

8:00   Harriseckett Road 

8:05    Bypass Rd 

8:10    Coles Hill Rd to Ledgewood Lane w/ Dwight Dr  

8:20   Rte 1 S to 109 w/Stephen Eaton Road 

8:25   Morrison 

 Rt 109 to Elementary 

 BUS  18 WES 

7:45   Bragdon Rd from Rt 109 to Dodge Rd 

           w/ Juniper, Oak, Seuss, Blackberry, Spruce, Sherridge 

8:00    Dodge Rd to Rt 9 N. Berwick Rd 

8:10    Route 9/N. Berwick Rd to Route 109 w/Shepards La 

8:20    Route 109 from N. Berwick to Chapel Rd 

            w/Homestead La 

BUS   19 WES 

7:40    Bragdon Rd from Dodge Rd to Rte 9 

7:45    Sunset Ridge 

7:50    Tatnic Rd from Allen Rd to Cheney Woods 

8:00    Tatnic Rd to Hiltons Ln 

8:10    Hiltons Lane to Bears Den Rd  

           Bears Den Rd 

8:20    Crediford Rd to Nella Street  



BUS   21 WES (formerly #3) 

7:40   Merriland Ridge to Roe Ct to Rte 9B 

          9B to Cheney Woods Rd 

          9B from Cheney Woods Rd to Loop Rd 

7:55   Newhall Rd 

          Loop Rd west end 

          Nottingham to Locksley 

          Loop Rd west to 9B 

8:10    Alpine Dr to Clubhouse Rd 

8:15    9B from Clubhouse to Laugh & Learn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

           

 

 



 


